Source: Fitch Ratings, Fitch Solutions , companies' data

Rating Headroom by Gearing (FY25)

0.5

1.0

1.4

1.9

2.3

2.8

AWS DWR KEM OAL SWS UUW WWSL YWS AWL

(x)
Negative sensitivity threshold Positive sensitivity threshold Five-year average senior cash PMICR

Ratios for AWS, DWR, SWS,YWS and AWL reflect senior class A interest
Source: Fitch Ratings, Fitch Solutions, companies' data

Rating Headroom by Cash PMICR (Five-Year Average)

0.5

0.8

1.1

1.4

1.7

2.0

2.3

2.6

2.9

AWS DWR OAL KEM SWS UUW WWSL YWS AWL

(x) Negative sensitivity threshold Positive sensitivity threshold Five-year average senior nominal PMICR

Ratios for AWS, DWR,SWS, YWS and AWL reflect senior class A interest
Source: Fitch Ratings, Fitch Solutions , companies' data

Rating Headroom by Nominal PMICR (Five-Year Average)

Dwr Cymru (Financing) UK Plc
Rating Report  │  9 June 2023 fitchratings.com 9

Corporates

Water/Wastewater Utility
United Kingdom

Fitch Adjusted Financials

(GBPm) 31 Mar 22
Notes and
formulas

Reported
values

Sum of
adjustments

Corp- lease
treatment

Other
adjustments

Adjusted
values

Income statement summary

Revenue

807

807

EBITDAR

408 140 82 58 548

EBITDAR after associates and minorities (a) 408 140 82 58 548

Lease expense (b) 0 82 82

82

EBITDA (c) 408 58

58 466

EBITDA after associates and minorities (d) = (a-b) 408 58

58 466

EBIT (e) 81 58

58 139

Debt and cash summary

Other off-balance-sheet debt (f) 0

0

Debtb (g) 4,229 -387 -396 9 3,842

Lease-equivalent debt (h) 396

396

Lease-adjusted debt (i) = (g+h) 4,625 -387 -396 9 4,238

Readily available cash and equivalents (j) 504

504

Not readily available cash and equivalents

0

0

Cash flow summary

EBITDA after associates and minorities (d) = (a-b) 408 58

58 466

Preferred dividends (paid) (k) 0

0

Interest received (l) 4

4

Interest (paid) (m) -118

-118

Cash tax (paid)

2

2

Other items before FFO

-7 4

4 -3

Funds from operations (FFO) (n) 290 62

62 352

Change in working capital (Fitch-defined)

27

27

Cash flow from operations (CFO) (o) 317 62

62 379

Non-operating/nonrecurring cash flow